

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2046 OF 2026

Association Of Management Of AyurvedicPETITIONER
Medical Colleges Of Maharashtra Thr. Its Autho.

Sig. Sanjay

V/S

Union Of India Thr. Ministry Of Ayush And AnRESPONDENT

Adv. V. M. Thorat for Petitioner.

None for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/03/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)